Total NA 357.5   35.7 % 323.9   32.4 %
China 65.1   6.5 % 66.8   6.7 %
Asia Other 28.6   2.9 % 41.4   4.1 %
Total Asia 93.7   9.4 % 108.2   10.8 %
Other countries 32.5   3.3 % 41.8   4.2 %
Operating revenues 1,001.1   100.0 % 999.7   100.0 %

MEUR 2012 % 2011 %

USA 131.7   36.2 % 143.0   38.1 %
UK 13.4   3.7 % 15.9   4.2 %
Norway 32.0   8.8 % 32.3   8.6 %
Germany 20.8   5.7 % 28.0   7.5 %
Sweden 32.9   9.0 % 31.8   8.5 %
Poland 37.1   10.2 % 31.7   8.4 %
Other 96.1   26.4 % 92.8   24.7 %
Total Non-Current Assets* 364.0   100.0 % 375.5   100.0 %

Page 24/28

2.3. Proforma segment reporting

The Group will reorganize its business areas from 1. January 2013 in line with what was
communicated on the Capital Markets Day in November. Part of former PPS related to Light
duty cables will be moved to Interior, and the rest of PPS will be merged with Actuation &
Chassis and form a new business area named Driver Controls- Below are the proforma
historic figures. The Group will report on this structure from Q1 2013.

Revenues

MEUR Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012 2012

Interior 83.1 79.9 69.6 71.8  304.3
Driveline 82.3 78.3 77.8 70.6  309.1
Fluid Transfer 45.4 45.8 42.1 42.8  176.0
Driver Controls 66.4 67.5 58.6 56.0  248.6
Elim & other (9.4) (9.9) (9.1) (8.6) (37.0)
Group 267.8 261.6 239.0 232.6  1001.1

EBITDA

MEUR Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012 2012

Interior 10.4  12.6 % 8.1 10.2 % 5.7 8.1 % 8.4 11.7 % 32.6 10.7 %
Driveline 0.9  1.1 % 0.3 0.4 % (2.1) -2.7 % 2.5 3.6 % 1.6 0.5 %
Fluid Transfer 7.8  17.1 % 7.4 16.2 % 6.1 14.4 % 6.6 15.4 % 27.9 15.8 %
Driver Controls 8.2  12.4 % 9.0 13.4 % 8.7 14.8 % 5.7 10.2 % 31.7 12.7 %
Elim & other (4.2)   (4.9)   (3.5)   (4.3)   (16.8)
Group 23.2  8.7 % 20.0 7.6 % 14.8 6.2 % 19.0 8.1 % 77.0 7.7 %

EBIT

MEUR Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012 2012

Interior 8.1  9.7 % 5.7 7.1 % 3.1 4.5 % 5.2 7.3 % 22.1 7.3 %
Driveline (1.8) -2.2 % (3.8) -4.8 % (5.3) -6.8 % 0.1 0.2 % (10.8) -3.5 %